



Macaroni & Cheese- Dehydrated

Code:	00926
Case Pack:	12/24oz
Net Weight:	18
Storage:	Dry
Servings per Case:	300



Product Description:

Dehydrated Macaroni & Cheese that tastes great and is easy to use for food service.

Serving Suggestions:

The suggested serving size is 3.2oz of macaroni and cheese.

Preparation Instructions:

Pour 2 quarts of hot water into 2-1/2" deep half steamtable pan. Add contents of pouch and mix well with a wire whip until sauce is dissolved. Cover with foil and bake. Convection oven: 25-30 minutes at 350F. Remove from Oven and stir well. Let stand for 10 minutes on steam table at 160F to thicken to proper consistency or hold in warming oven until serving.

Ingredients: **Enriched Macaroni Product:** Semolina, Water, Egg White, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine, Mononitrate and Rivoflavin. **Cheese Sauce Mix:** Cheese Blend [Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Enzymed, Whey, Canola Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Maltodextrin, Reduced lactose Whey, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Bleu Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Enzymes), Nonfat Dry Milk, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Buttermilk Artificial Flavor, Natural Flavor, Lecithin, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate], Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Bicarbonate, Extractives of Annatto and Paprika, Xanthan Gum and not more than 2% silicon dioxide Added to Prevent Caking.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 3.2oz

Serving Per Container: 300

Amount Per Serving

Calories 157	Calories from Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 980mg	41%
Total Carbohydrate 21g	14%
Dietary Fiber 1g	0%
Sugars 6g	
Protein 7g	
Vitamin A 2%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 10%	Iron 10%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Child Nutrition Information:

Not a CN labeled Product

Allergens: Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat